

ROLEX RINGS LIMITED

(Formerly known as Rolex Rings Private Limited)

[CIN: L28910GJ2003PLC041991]

Regd. Office: -BEHIND GLOWTECH PRIVATE LIMITED, GONDAL ROAD, KOTHARIA, RAJKOT

Phone: (281)6699577/6699677

Email: compliance@rolexrings.com website. www.rolexrings.com

Ref. RolexRings/Reg.30/Investormeet/June-23/1

June 24, 2023

To, To

Corporate Relationship Department, National Stock Exchange of India Limited

BSE Limited, Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block G

Phiroze JeeJeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Bandra Kurla Complex

Mumbai-400001 Bandra (E), Mumbai – 400 051

Script Code: 543325 Script Symbol: ROLEXRINGS

Sub: Intimation of Analyst/Institutional Investor Meet in Mumbai

Dear Sir/Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we would like to inform you that the Company will be participating in One to One Meet in Mumbai with following investors as per details given below:

Day & Date	Name of Fund/ Analysts/ Institutional	Type of Meeting
	Investor/Broker etc.	
Monday, 26th June, 2023	- ICICI Pru Life	
	- Nippon Mutual Fund	
	- SBI Mutual Fund	One to One Meeting
	- ICICI Pru Mutual Fund	
	- HSBC Mutual Fund	
Tuesday, 27th June, 2023	- Morgan Stanley	
	- Canara Robeco Mutual Fund	
	- HDFC Mutual Fund	One to One Meeting
	- Birla Mutual Fund	_
	- Axis Mutual Fund	
	- Invesco Mutual Fund	

Shri Mihir R Madeka, Whole time Director and Shri Hiren Dilip Doshi, Chief Financial Officer, Rolex Rings Limited will represent the company.

The above schedule is subject to change due to any exigencies, if any.

Please take the same on your records in compliance of SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015, as amended.

Thanking You,
Yours faithfully
For Rolex Rings Limited
(Formerly Known as Rolex Rings Private Limited)

(CS Hardik Dhimantbhai Gandhi) Company Secretary & Compliance Officer [Membership No. A39931]